
ID % 
Complete

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 4% CORE STRATEGY REVIEW 119 days Wed 11/09/24 Thu 27/02/25
2 100% Local Development scheme 2 days Wed 11/09/24 Thu 12/09/24
3 100% Create timetable 1 day Wed 11/09/24 Wed 11/09/24
4 100% Approval of timetable 1 day Thu 12/09/24 Thu 12/09/24
5 18% Mapping of new allocation sites 35 days Tue 17/09/24 Mon 04/11/24
6 17% Identify new sites 26 days Tue 17/09/24 Tue 22/10/24
7 100% Determine initial list of sites 1 day Tue 17/09/24 Tue 17/09/24
8 100% Prepare Call for Sites 3 days Wed 18/09/24 Fri 20/09/24
9 0% Call for sites consultation period 20 days Wed 25/09/24 Tue 22/10/24

10 18% Establish site boundaries 28 days Wed 18/09/24 Mon 04/11/24
11 18% Produce new maps 28 days Wed 18/09/24 Mon 04/11/24
12 0% MS: New sites identified 0 days Mon 04/11/24 Mon 04/11/24
13 0% New Transport Evidence 75 days Thu 26/09/24 Mon 13/01/25
14 0% Initial engagement with Systra - establish availability 3 days Thu 26/09/24 Mon 30/09/24
15 0% Write brief for traffic modelling 4 days Tue 01/10/24 Fri 04/10/24
16 0% Establish costs with Systra 2 days Mon 07/10/24 Tue 08/10/24
17 0% Get procurement exemption 10 days Wed 09/10/24 Tue 22/10/24
18 0% Award contract to Systra 1 day Wed 23/10/24 Wed 23/10/24
20 0% Systra run modelling and provide draft report 40 days Thu 24/10/24 Wed 18/12/24
21 0% Review draft report 5 days Thu 19/12/24 Fri 27/12/24
22 0% Systra provide final report 10 days Mon 30/12/24 Mon 13/01/25
23 0% MS: Traffice modelling complete 0 days Mon 13/01/25 Mon 13/01/25
24 0% Green Belt Review 39 days Tue 01/10/24 Fri 22/11/24
25 0% Create draft methodology for Green Belt Review 5 days Tue 01/10/24 Mon 07/10/24
26 0% Assess Green Belt 18 days Tue 08/10/24 Thu 31/10/24
27 0% Draft Green Belt Review maps 13 days Wed 16/10/24 Fri 08/11/24
28 0% Compile Green Belt document 10 days Mon 11/11/24 Fri 22/11/24
40 0% Green Infrastructure (GI) Technical Paper 25 days Mon 14/10/24 Fri 15/11/24
41 0% Write GI Technical Paper 15 days Mon 14/10/24 Fri 01/11/24

42 0% Create GI Mapping 10 days Mon 04/11/24 Fri 15/11/24

43 75% Site Density Paper 4 days Mon 23/09/24 Thu 26/09/24
44 75% Write Site Density Paper 4 days Mon 23/09/24 Thu 26/09/24
45 0% Small Site Assessments 25 days Tue 05/11/24 Mon 09/12/24
46 0% Carry out site visits 5 days Tue 05/11/24 Mon 11/11/24
47 0% Carry out site assessments (including maps) 20 days Tue 12/11/24 Mon 09/12/24
48 0% Sustainability Appraisal (SA) 35 days Tue 10/12/24 Thu 30/01/25
49 0% Revise Part 3 of previous SA to include new sites 30 days Tue 10/12/24 Thu 23/01/25
50 0% Part 4 - cumulative and synergisitic impacts 5 days Fri 24/01/25 Thu 30/01/25
51 0% Site Selection Paper 5 days Fri 31/01/25 Thu 06/02/25
52 0% Document rationale for site selection 5 days Fri 31/01/25 Thu 06/02/25
53 0% Core Strategy Review - Policy wording 15 days Fri 31/01/25 Thu 20/02/25
54 0% Policy 1 - Spatial Strategy complete 5 days Fri 31/01/25 Thu 06/02/25
55 0% Modify policies map 3 days Fri 07/02/25 Tue 11/02/25
56 0% Finalise agreed text for all modified policies 10 days Fri 07/02/25 Thu 20/02/25
66 26% Land Supply 59 days Wed 11/09/24 Mon 02/12/24
67 100% Establish 5 yr housing supply 7 days Wed 11/09/24 Thu 19/09/24
68 0% Establish land supply for plan period 10 days Tue 05/11/24 Mon 18/11/24
69 0% Confirm land supply position against Grey Belt outcomes 5 days Tue 19/11/24 Mon 25/11/24
70 0% Produce housing trajectory 5 days Tue 26/11/24 Mon 02/12/24
71 0% Core Strategy Review - Duty to Cooperate (DtC) 86 days Mon 14/10/24 Thu 13/02/25
72 0% Engage neighbouring authorities 76 days Mon 14/10/24 Thu 30/01/25
73 0% Revised Statements of Common Ground ready 10 days Fri 31/01/25 Thu 13/02/25
74 0% Finalisation 5 days Fri 21/02/25 Thu 27/02/25
75 0% Compile all docs ready for final check 2 days Fri 21/02/25 Mon 24/02/25
76 0% Carry out final checks 3 days Tue 25/02/25 Thu 27/02/25
77 0% MS: All docs submitted to Inspector 0 days Thu 27/02/25 Thu 27/02/25
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